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CONVERSION CHART

 INCHES TO MM X INCHES BY 25.4 = MM

 MM TO INCHES DIVIDE MM BY 25.4 = INCHES

 LBS/INCHES TO KG/MM DIVIDE LBS BY 56 = KG/MM

 KG/MM TO LBS/INCHES X KG/MM BY 56 = LBS/INCHES

 LBS/INCHES TO N/MM DIVIDE LBS BY 5.7 = N/MM

 N/MM TO LBS/INCHES X N/MM BY 5.7 = LBS/INCHES

 A CONVERSION CHART IS ON OUR WEBSITE: www.dfaulknersprings.com

 WHICH WILL CALCULATE YOUR TASKS FOR YOU.

 ADDITIONAL NOTES:

 OUR PART NUMBERS DISPLAY, THE FREE LENGTH & SPRING RATE IN lbs PER INCH.

 ALL PRICES SHOWN EXCLUDE VAT

 ALL PRICES SHOWN ARE EACH, IE PER SPRING.

 CARRIAGE COSTS TO BE ADDED.

 D FAULKNER SPRINGS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO DELETE ITEMS IN THE

 LIST THAT ARE NO LONGER POPULAR.

CUSTOMER NAME:

CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER:

DISCOUNT FACTOR:

FURTHER INFO:
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2026 PRICE LIST

ALL PRICES ARE EACH.

ITEM CODE.        PRICE. ITEM CODE.            PRICE. ITEM CODE.              PRICE.

4" FREE LENGTH 2.25" I.D. 5" FREE LENGTH 2.25" I.D. 5" CONTINUED

( 101mm FL )    ( 58.5mm ID ) ( 127mm FL )    ( 58.5mm ID ) ( 127mm FL )  ( 58.5mm ID )

4S0150 £37.50 5S0120 £37.80

4S0200 £37.50 5S0130 £37.80

4S0225 £37.50 5S0150 £37.80

4S0250 £37.50 5S0180 £37.80

4S0275 £37.50 5S0200 £37.80

4S0300 £37.50 5S0225 £37.80 If you require stronger rates

4S0325 £37.50 5S0250 £37.80 in a 4" or 5" Free Length

4S0350 £37.50 5S0275 £37.80 please enquire, as we may

4S0375 £37.50 5S0300 £37.80 have some old stock that is

4S0400 £37.50 5S0325 £37.80 no longer listed.

4S0425 £37.50 5S0350 £37.80

4S0450 £37.50 5S0375 £37.80

4S0475 £37.50 5S0400 £37.80

4S0500 £37.50 5S0425 £37.80

4S0525 £37.50 5S0450 £37.80

4S0550 £37.50 5S0475 £37.80

4S0575 £37.50 5S0500 £37.80

4S0600 £37.50 5S0525 £37.80

4S0650 £37.50 5S0550 £37.80

4S0700 £41.00 5S0575 £37.80

4S0750 £41.00 5S0600 £37.80

4S0800 £41.00 5S0625 £37.80

4S0850 £41.00 5S0650 £37.80

4S0900 £41.00 5S0675 £37.80

4S0950 £41.00 5S0700 £41.30

4S1000 £47.50 5S0725 £41.30

4S1050 £47.50 5S0750 £41.30

4S1100 £47.50 5S0775 £41.30

4S1200 £47.50 5S0800 £41.30

4S1300 £47.50 5S0825 £41.30

4S1400 £47.50 5S0850 £41.30

4S1500 £55.70 5S0875 £41.30

4S1600 £55.70 5S0900 £41.30

4S1700 £55.70 5S0925 £41.30

4S1800 £55.70 5S0950 £41.30

4S1900 £55.70 5S0975 £41.30

4S2000 £62.00 5S1000 £47.70

5S1050 £47.70

5S1100 £47.70

5S1200 £47.70

5S1300 £47.70

5S1400 £47.70

5S1500 £55.90

5S1600 £55.90

5S1700 £55.90

5S1800 £55.90

5S1900 £55.90

5S2000 £62.20

OUR PART NUMBERS DISPLAY, THE FREE LENGTH & SPRING RATE IN lbs PER INCH.



D.FAULKNER SPRINGS LLP PAGE 2

2026 PRICE LIST

ALL PRICES ARE EACH.

ITEM CODE. PRICE. ITEM CODE. PRICE.

6" FREE LENGTH 2.25" I.D. 6" CONTINUED.

( 152mm FL )    ( 58.5mm ID ) ( 152mm FL )    ( 58.5mm ID )

6S0100 £38.00 6S1150 £47.90

6S0110 £38.00 6S1200 £47.90

6S0120 £38.00 6S1300 £47.90

6S0130 £38.00 6S1400 £47.90

6S0140 £38.00 6S1500 £57.30

6S0150 £38.00 6S1600 £57.30

6S0160 £38.00 6S1700 £57.30

6S0170 £38.00 6S1800 £57.30

6S0180 £38.00 6S1900 £57.30

6S0200 £38.00 6S2000 £64.70

6S0225 £38.00

6S0250 £38.00

6S0275 £38.00

6S0300 £38.00

6S0325 £38.00 Stronger rates can be

6S0350 £38.00 specially manufactured.

6S0375 £38.00

6S0400 £38.00

6S0425 £38.00

6S0450 £38.00

6S0475 £38.00

6S0500 £38.00

6S0525 £38.00

6S0550 £38.00

6S0575 £38.00

6S0600 £38.00

6S0625 £38.00

6S0650 £38.00

6S0675 £38.00

6S0700 £41.50

6S0725 £41.50

6S0750 £41.50

6S0775 £41.50

6S0800 £41.50

6S0825 £41.50

6S0850 £41.50

6S0875 £41.50

6S0900 £41.50

6S0925 £41.50

6S0950 £41.50

6S0975 £41.50

6S1000 £47.90

6S1050 £47.90

6S1100 £47.90

OUR PART NUMBERS DISPLAY, THE FREE LENGTH & SPRING RATE IN lbs PER INCH.
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2026 PRICE LIST

ALL PRICES ARE EACH.

ITEM CODE. PRICE. ITEM CODE. PRICE. ITEM CODE. PRICE.

7" FREE LENGTH 2.25" I.D. 7" CONTINUED. 8" CONTINUED

( 178mm FL )      ( 58.5mm ID ) ( 178mm FL )      ( 58.5mm ID ) ( 203mm FL )      ( 58.5mm ID )

7A0070 £38.50 7A1500 £52.00 8B0700 £48.20

7A0090 £38.50 7A1600 £58.70 8B0750 £48.20

7A0100 £38.50 7A1700 £58.70 8B0800 £48.20

7A0110 £38.50 7A1800 £58.70 8B0850 £48.20

7A0120 £38.50 7A1900 £58.70 8B0900 £48.20

7A0130 £38.50 7A2000 £67.00 8B0950 £48.20

7A0140 £38.50 8B1000 £48.20

7A0150 £38.50 8B1200 £64.70

7A0160 £38.50 8B1400 £64.70

7A0170 £38.50

7A0180 £38.50

7A0200 £38.50

7A0225 £38.50

7A0250 £38.50 8" FREE LENGTH 2.25" I.D.

7A0275 £38.50 ( 203mm FL )      ( 58.5mm ID )

7A0300 £38.50

7A0325 £38.50 8B0090 £39.00

7A0350 £38.50 8B0100 £39.00

7A0375 £38.50 8B0110 £39.00

7A0400 £38.50 8B0120 £39.00

7A0425 £38.50 8B0130 £39.00

7A0450 £38.50 8B0140 £39.00

7A0475 £38.50 8B0150 £39.00

7A0500 £38.50 8B0160 £39.00

7A0525 £38.50 8B0170 £39.00

7A0550 £38.50 8B0180 £39.00

7A0575 £38.50 8B0190 £39.00

7A0600 £38.50 8B0200 £39.00

7A0625 £38.50 8B0225 £39.00

7A0650 £38.50 8B0250 £39.00

7A0675 £38.50 8B0275 £39.00

7A0700 £45.50 8B0300 £39.00

7A0725 £45.50 8B0325 £39.00

7A0750 £45.50 8B0350 £39.00

7A0775 £45.50 8B0375 £39.00

7A0800 £45.50 8B0400 £39.00

7A0825 £45.50 8B0425 £39.00

7A0850 £45.50 8B0450 £39.00

7A0875 £45.50 8B0475 £39.00

7A0900 £45.50 8B0500 £39.00

7A0950 £45.50 8B0525 £39.00

7A1000 £52.00 8B0550 £39.00

7A1100 £52.00 8B0575 £39.00

7A1200 £52.00 8B0600 £39.00

7A1300 £52.00 8B0625 £39.00

7A1400 £52.00 8B0650 £39.00

OUR PART NUMBERS DISPLAY, THE FREE LENGTH & SPRING RATE IN lbs PER INCH.
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2026 PRICE LIST

ALL PRICES ARE EACH.

ITEM CODE. PRICE. ITEM CODE.   PRICE. ITEM CODE.        PRICE.

9" FREE LENGTH 2.25" I.D. 10" FREE LENGTH 2.25" I.D. 10.5" FREE LENGTH 2.25" I.D.

( 229mm FL )      ( 58.5mm ID ) ( 254mm FL )      ( 58.5mm ID ) ( 267mm FL )      ( 58.5mm ID )

9C0080 £39.20 10S0100 £39.50 10.5D0075 £40.00

9C0090 £39.20 10S0125 £39.50 10.5D0090 £40.00

9C0100 £39.20 10S0140 £39.50 10.5D0100 £40.00

9C0110 £39.20 10S0160 £39.50 10.5D0110 £40.00

9C0120 £39.20 10S0180 £39.50 10.5D0120 £40.00

9C0130 £39.20 10S0200 £39.50 10.5D0130 £40.00

9C0140 £39.20 10S0225 £39.50 10.5D0140 £40.00

9C0150 £39.20 10S0250 £39.50 10.5D0150 £40.00

9C0160 £39.20 10S0275 £39.50 10.5D0160 £40.00

9C0170 £39.20 10S0300 £39.50 10.5D0170 £40.00

9C0185 £39.20 10S0325 £39.50 10.5D0185 £40.00

9C0200 £39.20 10S0350 £39.50 10.5D0200 £40.00

9C0225 £39.20 10S0375 £39.50 10.5D0225 £40.00

9C0250 £39.20 10S0400 £46.00 10.5D0250 £40.00

9C0275 £39.20 10.5D0275 £40.00

9C0300 £39.20 10.5D0300 £40.00

9C0325 £39.20 10.5D0325 £40.00

9C0350 £39.20 10.5D0350 £40.00

9C0375 £39.20 10.5D0375 £40.00

9C0400 £45.60 10.5D0400 £48.70

9C0425 £45.60 10.5D0425 £48.70

9C0450 £45.60 10.5D0450 £48.70

9C0475 £45.60 10.5D0475 £48.70

9C0500 £45.60 10.5D0500 £48.70

9C0525 £45.60 10.5D0550 £48.70

9C0550 £45.60 10.5D0600 £48.70

9C0600 £45.60 10.5D0650 £48.70

9C0650 £45.60 10.5D0700 £66.80

9C0700 £59.70 10.5D0750 £66.80

9C0750 £59.70 10.5D0800 £66.80

9C0800 £59.70 10.5D0850 £66.80

9C0850 £59.70 10.5D0900 £66.80

9C0900 £59.70 10.5D1000 £66.80

9C0950 £59.70

9C1000 £59.70

OUR PART NUMBERS DISPLAY, THE FREE LENGTH & SPRING RATE IN lbs PER INCH.
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2026 PRICE LIST ALL PRICES ARE EACH.

ITEM CODE.  PRICE. ITEM CODE. PRICE.

12" FREE LENGTH 2.25" I.D. 14" FREE LENGTH 2.25" I.D.

( 305mm FL )      ( 58.5mm ID ) ( 356mm FL )      ( 58.5mm ID )

12E0050 £41.00 14S0060 £48.50

12E0075 £41.00 14S0080 £48.50

12E0090 £41.00 14S0100 £48.50

12E0100 £41.00 14S0120 £48.50

12E0110 £41.00 14S0130 £48.50

12E0120 £41.00 14S0140 £48.50

12E0130 £41.00 14S0150 £48.50

12E0140 £41.00 14S0160 £48.50

12E0150 £41.00 14S0170 £48.50

12E0160 £41.00 14S0185 £48.50

12E0170 £41.00 14S0200 £48.50

12E0185 £41.00 14S0225 £48.50

12E0200 £41.00 14S0250 £48.50

12E0225 £41.00 14S0275 £48.50

12E0250 £41.00 14S0300 £48.50

12E0275 £41.00 14S0325 £48.50

12E0300 £41.00 14S0350 £48.50

12E0325 £41.00 14S0375 £48.50

12E0350 £41.00 14S0400 £52.90

12E0375 £41.00 14S0425 £52.90

12E0400 £49.00 14S0450 £52.90

12E0425 £49.00

12E0450 £49.00

12E0500 £49.00

12E0550 £49.00 16 " FREE LENGTH 2.25" I.D.

12E0600 £49.00 ( 406mm FL )      ( 58.5mm ID )

16S0060 £52.20

16S0080 £52.20

16S0100 £52.20

16S0120 £52.20

16S0140 £52.20

16S0150 £52.20

16S0160 £52.20

16S0170 £52.20

16S0180 £52.20

If stronger rates or longer free lengths are

required, they can be specially manufactured.

OUR PART NUMBERS DISPLAY, THE FREE LENGTH & SPRING RATE IN lbs PER INCH.
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2026 PRICE LIST

2.25” I.D. ( 58.5mm ) FLAT SECTION HELPERS.

ALL PRICES ARE EACH.

ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION   PRICE

2" FREE LENGTH X 2.25" I.D.

( 51mm FL )       ( 58.5mm ID )

2 H 2.25 2" HELPER X 4lbs X 2.25 £24.00

2H40X2.25 2" HELPER X 40lbs X 2.25 £46.00

2H60X2.25 2" HELPER X 60lbs X 2.25 £46.00

2H100X2.25 2" HELPER X 100lbs X 2.25 £46.00

2H150X2.25 2" HELPER X 150lbs X 2.25 £46.00

2H200X2.25 2" HELPER X 200lbs X 2.25 £46.00

2H250X2.25 2" HELPER X 250lbs X 2.25 £46.00

2H300X2.25 2" HELPER X 300lbs X 2.25 £51.00

2H350X2.25 2" HELPER X 350lbs X 2.25 £51.00

4" FREE LENGTH X 2.25" I.D.

( 102mm FL )       ( 58.5mm ID )

4 H 2.25 4" HELPER X 4lbs X 2.25 £25.00

4H30X2.25 4" HELPER X 30lbs X 2.25 £47.50

4H40X2.25 4" HELPER X 40lbs X 2.25 £47.50

4H50X2.25 4" HELPER X 50lbs X 2.25 £47.50

4H75X2.25 4" HELPER X 75lbs X 2.25 £47.50

4H100X2.25 4" HELPER X 100lbs X 2.25 £47.50

4H125X2.25 4" HELPER X 125lbs X 2.25 £52.50

4H150X2.25 4" HELPER X 150lbs X 2.25 £52.50

4H200X2.25 4" HELPER X 200lbs X 2.25 £52.50

4H230X2.25 4" HELPER X 230lbs X 2.25 £52.50

8" FREE LENGTH X 2.25" I.D.

( 203mm FL )       ( 58.5mm ID )

8 H 2.25 8" HELPER X 4lbs X 2.25 £27.00

2.25" ID FLAT WIRE TYPE HELPER SPRINGS POWDER COATED BLUE.

NEW SIZES WILL BE ADDED AND UPDATED LISTS WILL FOLLOW. 

FLAT SECTION MATERIAL IS IN STOCK, SO OTHER SIZES (I.D. OR F.L)

CAN BE MADE.

SPECIAL SPRING SEAT PLATFORMS

SEAT 2.25 SPRING SEAT FOR: 2.25" I.D.   (58mm) £15.00

(NO DISCOUNT ON SPRING SEATS)

OUR PART NUMBERS DISPLAY, THE FREE LENGTH & SPRING RATE IN lbs PER INCH.
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       2026 PRICE LIST

ALL PRICES ARE EACH.

2.5” I.D. ( 65mm ) FLAT SECTION HELPERS.

ITEM CODE.          DESCRIPTION.                                         PRICE.

2" FREE LENGTH X 2.5" I.D.

( 51mm FL )       ( 65mm ID )

2 H 2.5 2" HELPER X 4lbs X 2.5 £24.00

2H45X2.5 2" HELPER X 45lbs X 2.5 £46.00

2H60X2.5 2" HELPER X 60lbs X 2.5 £46.00

2H80X2.5 2" HELPER X 80lbs X 2.5 £46.00

2H110X2.5 2" HELPER X 110lbs X 2.5 £46.00

2H150X2.5 2" HELPER X 150lbs X 2.5 £46.00

2H210X2.5 2" HELPER X 210lbs X 2.5 £46.00

2H280X2.5 2" HELPER X 280lbs X 2.5 £51.00

4" FREE LENGTH 2.5" I.D.

( 102mm FL )       ( 65mm ID )

4 H 2.5 4" HELPER X 4lbs X 2.5 £25.00

4H40X2.5 4" HELPER X 40lbs X 2.5 £47.50

4H50X2.5 4" HELPER X 50lbs X 2.5 £47.50

4H60X2.5 4” HELPER X 60lbs X 2.5 £47.50

4H75X2.5 4" HELPER X 75lbs X 2.5 £47.50

4H100X2.5 4" HELPER X 100lbs X 2.5 £52.50

4H125X2.5 4" HELPER X 125lbs X 2.5 £52.50

2.5" ID FLAT WIRE TYPE HELPER SPRINGS POWDER COATED YELLOW.

NEW SIZES WILL BE ADDED AND UPDATED LISTS WILL FOLLOW. 

FLAT SECTION MATERIAL IS IN STOCK, SO OTHER SIZES (I.D. OR F.L)

CAN BE MADE.

SPECIAL SPRING SEAT PLATFORMS

SEAT  2.5 SPRING SEAT FOR:   2.5" I.D.   (63mm)  £15.00

(NO DISCOUNT ON SPRING SEATS)

OUR PART NUMBERS DISPLAY, THE FREE LENGTH & SPRING RATE IN lbs PER INCH.
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2026 PRICE LIST

ALL PRICES ARE EACH.

ITEM CODE.   PRICE. ITEM CODE.     PRICE. ITEM CODE.    PRICE.

2.5" INTERNAL DIAMETER ( 65mm ID )

6" FREE LENGTH 2.5" I.D. 8" FREE LENGTH 2.5" I.D. 10.5" FREE LENGTH 2.5" I.D.

( 152mm FL )    ( 65mm ID ) ( 203mm FL )    ( 65mm ID ) ( 267mm FL )    ( 65mm ID )

06P0200 £47.00 08P0150 £49.80 10.5P0120 £51.50

06P0225 £47.00 08P0175 £49.80 10.5P0130 £51.50

06P0250 £47.00 08P0200 £49.80 10.5P0140 £51.50

06P0275 £47.00 08P0225 £49.80 10.5P0150 £51.50

06P0300 £47.00 08P0250 £49.80 10.5P0170 £51.50

06P0325 £47.00 08P0275 £49.80 10.5P0185 £51.50

06P0350 £47.00 08P0300 £49.80 10.5P0200 £53.00

06P0375 £47.00 08P0325 £49.80 10.5P0225 £53.00

06P0400 £54.70 08P0350 £49.80 10.5P0250 £53.00

06P0425 £54.70 08P0375 £49.80 10.5P0275 £53.00

06P0450 £54.70 08P0400 £56.50 10.5P0300 £53.00

06P0475 £54.70 08P0425 £56.50 10.5P0325 £53.00

06P0500 £54.70 08P0450 £56.50 10.5P0350 £53.00

06P0550 £54.70 08P0475 £56.50 10.5P0400 £53.00

06P0600 £54.70 08P0500 £56.50 10.5P0450 £60.00

06P0650 £54.70 08P0550 £56.50 10.5P0500 £60.00

06P0700 £58.40 08P0600 £56.50 10.5P0550 £60.00

06P0750 £58.40 08P0650 £56.50 10.5P0600 £60.00

06P0800 £58.40 08P0700 £59.90

06P0850 £58.40 08P0750 £59.90 12" FREE LENGTH 2.5" I.D.

06P0900 £58.40 08P0800 £59.90 ( 305mm FL )    ( 65mm ID )

06P0950 £58.40 08P0900 £59.90

06P1000 £58.40 08P1000 £59.90 12P0050 £51.90

12P0080 £51.90

7" FREE LENGTH 2.5" I.D. 9" FREE LENGTH 2.5" I.D. 12P0100 £51.90

( 178mm FL )    ( 65mm ID ) ( 229mm FL )    ( 65mm ID ) 12P0120 £51.90

12P0140 £51.90

07P0200 £49.20 09P0150 £50.70 12P0160 £51.90

07P0225 £49.20 09P0170 £50.70 12P0170 £51.90

07P0250 £49.20 09P0185 £50.70 12P0185 £51.90

07P0275 £49.20 09P0200 £50.70 12P0200 £55.10

07P0300 £49.20 09P0225 £50.70 12P0225 £55.10

07P0325 £49.20 09P0250 £50.70 12P0250 £55.10

07P0350 £49.20 09P0275 £50.70 12P0300 £55.10

07P0375 £49.20 09P0300 £50.70 12P0350 £55.10

07P0400 £55.90 09P0325 £50.70 12P0400 £55.10

07P0425 £55.90 09P0350 £50.70

07P0450 £55.90 09P0375 £50.70 14" FREE LENGTH 2.5" I.D.

07P0475 £55.90 09P0400 £56.60 ( 356mm FL )    ( 65mm ID )

07P0500 £55.90 09P0425 £56.60

07P0550 £55.90 09P0450 £56.60 14P0120 £61.10

07P0600 £55.90 09P0475 £56.60 14P0130 £61.10

07P0650 £55.90 09P0500 £56.60 14P0140 £61.10

07P0700 £59.30 14P0150 £61.10

07P0750 £59.30 14P0170 £61.10

07P0800 £59.30 14P0185 £61.10

14P0200 £67.00

14P0250 £67.00

14P0300 £67.00

14P0350 £67.00

14P0400 £78.30

14P0450 £78.30

OUR PART NUMBERS DISPLAY, THE FREE LENGTH & SPRING RATE IN lbs PER INCH.
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2026 PRICE LIST

1.9" INTERNAL DIAMETER ( 48.5mm ID ) ALL PRICES ARE EACH.

6" FREE LENGTH 1.9" I.D. 9" FREE LENGTH 1.9" I.D. 12" FREE LENGTH 1.9" I.D.

( 152mm FL )    ( 48.5mm ID ) ( 229mm FL )    ( 48.5mm ID ) ( 305mm FL )    ( 48.5mm ID )

6S80 £38.50 9S80 £41.50 12S80 £44.70

6S100 £38.50 9S100 £41.50 12S100 £44.70

6S125 £38.50 9S125 £41.50 12S125 £44.70

6S150 £38.50 9S150 £41.50 12S150 £44.70

6S175 £38.50 9S175 £41.50 12S175 £44.70

6S200 £38.50 9S200 £41.50 12S200 £44.70

6S225 £38.50 9S225 £41.50 12S225 £44.70

6S250 £38.50 9S250 £41.50 12S250 £44.70

6S275 £38.50 9S275 £41.50 12S275 £44.70

6S300 £38.50 9S300 £41.50 12S300 £44.70

6S325 £38.50 9S325 £41.50 12S350 £44.70

6S350 £38.50 9S350 £41.50 12S400 £44.70

6S375 £38.50 9S375 £41.50

6S400 £38.50 9S400 £41.50

7" FREE LENGTH 1.9" I.D. 10" FREE LENGTH 1.9" I.D. 14" FREE LENGTH 1.9" I.D.

( 178mm FL )    ( 48.5mm ID ) ( 254mm FL )    ( 48.5mm ID ) ( 356mm FL )    ( 48.5mm ID )

7S80 £39.00 10S80 £43.20 14S100 £44.70

7S100 £39.00 10S100 £43.20

7S125 £39.00 10S125 £43.20

7S150 £39.00 10S150 £43.20

7S175 £39.00 10S175 £43.20 HELPERS

7S200 £39.00 10S200 £43.20 2" FREE LENGTH X 1.9" / 2.0" I.D.

7S225 £39.00 10S225 £43.20 ( 51mm FL )    ( 52mm  ID )

7S250 £39.00 10S250 £43.20

7S275 £39.00 10S275 £43.20 2H2.0 £24.00

7S300 £39.00 10S300 £43.20

7S325 £39.00 10S325 £43.20

7S350 £39.00 10S350 £43.20

7S375 £39.00 10S375 £43.20

7S400 £39.00 10S400 £43.20

8" FREE LENGTH 1.9" I.D. 11" FREE LENGTH 1.9" I.D. HELPERS

( 203mm FL )    ( 48.5mm ID ) ( 279mm FL )    ( 48.5mm ID ) 4" FREE LENGTH X 1.9" / 2.0" I.D.

( 102mm FL )    ( 52mm  ID )

8S80 £39.50 11S80 £44.30

8S100 £39.50 11S100 £44.30 4H2.0 £25.00

8S125 £39.50 11S125 £44.30

8S150 £39.50 11S150 £44.30

8S175 £39.50 11S175 £44.30

8S200 £39.50 11S200 £44.30 1.9 / 2.0" ID HELPERS POWDER 

8S225 £39.50 11S225 £44.30 COATED BLACK.

8S250 £39.50 11S250 £44.30

8S275 £39.50 11S275 £44.30

8S300 £39.50 11S300 £44.30 SPECIAL SPRING SEAT PLATFORMS

8S325 £39.50 11S325 £44.30

8S350 £39.50 11S350 £44.30 SEAT 1.9 £15.00

8S375 £39.50 11S400 £44.30 SPRING SEAT FOR: 1.9" I.D. (48.4mm)

8S400 £39.50 ( NO DISCOUNT ON SPRING SEATS )

8S425 £39.50

8S450 £39.50

OUR PART NUMBERS DISPLAY, THE FREE LENGTH & SPRING RATE IN lbs PER INCH.
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ITEM CODE.   RETAIL PRICE. ITEM CODE.   RETAIL PRICE.

2"  INTERNAL DIAMETER. ( 51mm ID ) ALL PRICES ARE EACH.

5" FREE LENGTH 2" I.D. HELPERS  FLAT SECTION MATERIAL

( 127mm FL )   ( 51mm ID ) 2" FREE LENGTH X 1.9" / 2.0" I.D.

( 51mm FL )    ( 52mm  ID )

5T0200 £52.50 2H2.0 £24.00

5T0250 £52.50

5T0300 £52.50 HELPERS  FLAT SECTION MATERIAL

5T0350 £52.50 4" FREE LENGTH X 1.9" / 2.0" I.D.

5T0400 £52.50 ( 102mm FL )    ( 52mm  ID )

5T0450 £52.50

5T0500 £52.50 4H2.0 £25.00

5T0550 £52.50

5T0600 £52.50

5T0650 £52.50

5T0700 £52.50 1.9 / 2.0" ID HELPERS POWDER 

5T0750 £52.50 COATED BLACK.

5T0800 £52.50

5T0850 £52.50

5T0900 £52.50 SPECIAL SPRING SEAT PLATFORMS

5T0950 £52.50

5T1000 £56.00 SEAT 1.9 £15.00

5T1100 £56.00 SPRING SEAT FOR: 1.9" I.D. (48.4mm)

5T1200 £56.00 ( NO DISCOUNT ON SPRING SEATS )

5T1300 £56.00

5T1400 £56.00

5T1500 £56.00

DIFFERENT RATES CAN BE MADE TO ORDER IN THE 5" F.L. RANGE.

THE ABOVE LIST ARE STOCK ITEMS.

OTHER SIZES CAN BE SPECIALLY MADE

eg DIFFERENT FREE LENGTHS OR RATES,

IF DIFFERENT FREE LENGTHS OR RATES REQUIRED,

PLEASE CONTACT FOR A PRICE AND DELIVERY.

OUR PART NUMBERS DISPLAY, THE FREE LENGTH & SPRING RATE IN lbs PER INCH.
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SPECIALS

Any spring can be made ie 36mm I.D.  2" I.D.  60mm I.D.  61mm I.D.  70mm I.D.  75mm. I.D.  

100mm I.D  etc   Saloon car springs, Ferrari,  Aston Martin,  Lotus  etc

Also Mountain bike springs, Motor bike front fork springs, Dual rate and Triple rate springs.

Any I.D. Possible.

We used to stock a range for Escort Mk1 & Mk2

These springs are now a special manufacture. 

We are also able to supply safety clips, ie R Clips and wheel clips. We work to a sample or 

accurate drawing. Examples of Wheel clips are shown on the inside of the back cover and on our 

website with other clips ie Shock Absorber Cir Clips, www.dfaulknersprings.com

Please contact us with your specification for a quote on price and delivery.

NOTES

We have deleted from our previous 2020 & 2023 stock price list the following stock part numbers:

2.25" ID

6S0190

10.5D0950

2H400x2.25

2H450x2.25

4H150x2.5

11S375x1.9

12S325x1.9

12S375x1.9

The whole Mk1 / Mk11 Escort Spring Range





QUANTITY DISCOUNTS

1-5 NIL 6-9 10% 10-20 15% 21-31 20% 32-40 25% 40 PLUS 30%

For any coil spring not covered by this list please enquire.

Payment with order, carriage and VAT to be added.

Coil springs for most Saloon cars available or can be produced to specifications supplied.

Special Type Springs / Safety Clips

We are able to supply any type of Helical Compression Extension Springs.

Safety Clips i.e. R clips, Wheel spring clips that reain the large single wheel nuts and Bi-metallic Springs.

Some basic examples are shown on the inside of the back cover. More shown on our website.

Material Specification

Springs are made from the highest quality Silicon Chrome & Chrome Vanadium.

A comprehensive range of size is stocked at our works which is essential

to enable quick deliveries to be made.

Quality Control

All deliveries of steel are certified to ensure that only the highest quality of materials are used.

These show cast and analysis details which are recorded and checked.

Heat Treatment and Shot Peening:

All springs prior to finishing undergo tightly controlled hardening and tempering processes

to ensure minimum decarbonisation and this is followed by shot peening which increases

the fatigue life of the spring.

Design

Most suspension springs require the design to give the maximum travel from free length

to solid or "bump" length. The design takes into account the parameters such as

outside diameter, bar diameter and number of free coils.

Powder Paint

We have our own in house powder paint facility, this enable's us to improve the appearance and finish

of our suspension springs.

All new stock springs will be in Black Polygloss finish. We are also stocking other colours,

Red, Yellow, Orange, White, Silver and Blue, if you require any springs painted in those colours,

there is an additional charge and notice is required.

If you need other parts powder coated or have any enquiries regarding the above, please do not

hesitate to contact us.

Ink Jetting

Most suspension springs can now be ink jetted with a brand name, specific part number or team name.

There is a small charge for this service which adds professionalism if reselling the products.


